o - —

e S e R e I ey

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED

THIS IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT.

%)

RELEASED FOR Pt&UGAIlON

BY AMP INGORPORATED. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

COPYRIGHT 1999

[ oime

NOTES:

. ONLY THE ITEMS WITH QUAN-
TITIES SPECIFIED ON PARTS LiIST
ARE USED ON THIS APPLICATOR.

USED IN PLACE OF ITEM 38
WHEN INSULATION CRIMFP IS NOT
USED.

GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN
OPERATING APPLICATOR 1IN AMP-
QO-LECTRIC PRESS.

4, PAETS WHTH QTY OF CEF SPECIFIED
(BACROT 1TEM BOD) MRE USED O
‘T 3.

£
&

KEY:
B RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS.

‘ LUBRICATE DAILY USING NO. 20
MACHINE OlL.

. GREASE LIGHTLY,

FRE-FEED 1-1/8' STROKE

POST-FEED 1+-5/8 STROKE

BRACKET (REF}

RAM
RETAINING
PLATE {REF)

AMP-O-LECTRIC ¥ PRESS GUARD (REF)

ADAPTOR PLATE

\(@

e
ALTERNATE DRAG METHOD

BTN HD SOC CAP §CR 3/8-16 X .75 (REF}

[Caz814-2

21004-5

Z 14-0078-8
1 21009-2]

| SCi’,

SCR, SKT HD SHLD (.250 DIA x 1.00} DRAG | 126

690212-1| POST, RAM

Tz JREH  690517-1] SPACER 7

161 &_ 22594-8 | HEX, NUT 70

160 240628-11 PLATE, ADJ 49

159 240626-1| SHAFT, PIVOT 68

158 240633-1! BUSHING 57

157 455680-1] LEVER, INTERMEDIATE 66

156 240629-1| BLOCK, PIVOT 55

155 240632-2| SCREW, ADJ 64

154 7 240659-31 PIN, CAM ROLLER 53

153 240658-1] CAM, ROLLER 62

152 J¢EH  454398-1| ROD, FEED Y

Z | 210172-2 |5c, DRIVE (#2 %15} TO PLAIE 151 66

1| Y6i269-4|Punre, P 150 JREF]  454220-1| CAP, RAM 5

149 JeEF| 453736.1] HOUSING 58

148 57

ZeF|  21045-2] RING, RETAINING ‘C’ (.187 DIA) FEED PIN 147 %

- 146 |LEF| 240624-1] PIN, FEED FINGER 55

145 a.g_@‘_ﬁy_w SPRING, FEED FINGER 54

N ~ 144_|REF] 24063511 FINGER, FEED 53

BEF| 5. 21028.1, PIN, SLOT SPG (.12 DIA x .50) FEED ADJ ROD 143 _JLEF  240634-1] LEVER, TERMINAL 52

142 51

'CEd 1- 21030-7; PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA x 1.50) HOUSING 147 ) 50

ZEA 1- 21030-1] PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA x .50) LEVER 140 ¥ 1 17-71002-9 | BOLT, CRIMPER ~ 1

_ _ . 139 11 A0S0~ CAM, PO STFEED i~ | /B STROKE |48

- 22260-5] WASH, FLAT (NO. 6} DRAG SPRING 138 a7

ﬁgﬂ% 21899-4] WASH, FLAT (NO. 5/16 DIA} SCR ADJ 137 - 4

A 21024 WASH, LOCK (NO. 10) FEED ADJ PLATE 136 690191-1] PLUG, NYLON as

2 21024 WASH, LOCK (NO. 10) SHEAR PLATES 135 455 o74-2] RAM “

_gﬁf_* 21024-5] WASH, LOCK (NO. 10) FEED ROD GUIDE 134 ¥ 1| 690125-1] WASHER, LAMINATED @

21024-4] WASH, LOCK (NO. 8) STRIP GUIDE 133 [ 1 | 690124-1 | WASHER, RAM 2

2 21024.4] WASH, 1L OCK {NO. 8) SHEAR BLADE 2 || 1 90223-1]| SPACER, DISC ]

_ZE_ZJ@&« H NUT REX NBCH (4-40) DEAS T 23241-6| BALL, STEEL 40

B 21068-5] NUT, HEX MACH (6-32) FEED ADJ PLATE 130 | | | 690170.1] SPRING, COMPRESSION 39

— 21018-7] NUT, HEX MACH (10-32) DRAG SPRING _ 12 1 DISC, INSULATION 3

2 21022-2] NUT, HEX SELF-LKG 53.32) DRAG STUDS 128 § 1 |Z-(F00]A41-F] DISC, WIRE pon
_5- 21004-7] SCR, SKT HD SHLD (.250 DTA x .Z5] DRAG ARM ! 22480-5 ] WASHER, 5

SET SET ot PT_(A-40 215 DR A G| 125

SCR, SKT SET (1/4-20 x 25) NYLOK RAM_ 124

123

-

4587801

el

/-21002-7

SCR, BuT HD SOC CAP (6-32 x .3g) CAM

122

KPALCATOR, CASIC [SuB A35Y)

E EFl 3- 21064-2

SCR, RDH HD MACH (6-32 x 1.50) FEED ADJ

121

. 120

¥ £}
[

RE G,

PART NO,

690603-1} SPRING, ASSIST

72

1 14564069-2] CRIMPER, WIRE

1s [ I 3-@@%;-1 SPACER, STRIPPER
. " _lus § [ 1240637-11 STRIPPER
7 |2-2i002-2. | SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (8-32 x 5S¢ ) STRIPPER uz e 455676-1| PLATE, BASE
BEEF| 2- 21002-9] SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (10-32 x .75} HSG CAP s § 2122354-58] DRAG, STUD _
1 2 SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (8.32 x .38) NYLOK ANVIL | 1is 1 1 1ASE(75-11 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE
41 3. 21002-3] SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 x .50) STR GDE PL | 1¢ | PLATE, STRIP HOLD
_E-EEE-%EE? SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 x .75) BASE PLATE |13 | 2 1A-222%1~1] SPRING, DRAG :
- 112 |eee| 240636-1] LEVER, DRAG é
m |t 14S54177-1] DRAG, STOCK 20 Jdf—"
- 2- %10%0-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 x 1.00) DRAG ADAPTOR |10 § 1 \453930-? GUIDE, STRIP REAR 19 o
| 30-1" SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 x .25) NYLOK C. P, DISC !9 | 1 [\-468031-8] GUIDE, STRIP FRONT T
[ 2 17-21000-4 SCR. SKT HD CAP (8.32 x .3 | } SHEAR BLADE w8 JEEA  454178-1] GUIDE, FEED ROD 17
3 |7-2000~(a| SCR, SKT HD CAP {832 x . 3% )} STRiIP GUIDE w07_12€F 4-22284-3]| SPRING, FEED RETURN 18
i 12.21000~@| SCR, SKT HD CAP (832 x . 3% ) STRIP GUIDE 106§ —| 454665-1] ADAPTOR, DRAG 15
PEE] 3- 21000-7] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .75) FD ROD GUIDE 105 T
— 1 3. 21000-9] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x 1.00) DRAG SPRING  [104 SPACER, HOLD DOWN 13
PEF| 3- 21000-61 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .62) FD ADJ PLATE 103 SPRING, HOLD DOWN |2
T2EF 3. 21000-4] SCR, SKT HD CAP {10-32 x .38) PIVOT BLK w2z | 1 | 240644-1] PLATE, REAR SHEAR AR
2 3. 21000-8] SCR, SKT HD CAP {10-32 x .88) SHEAR PLATES 101 __ SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
ZEEl A5 745-\  GUARD (N d o] 3 | s |\ |EH04HI-&| PLATE, FRONT SHEAR i 3
~— 1 465184-9] LUBRICATOR ASSY 79 1 1 {-240654-4 ANVIL 8
- 22014-11 Ol SYNTHETIC 7§ 1 10474~ BLADE, SLUG | B
— | 454406-1] SPACER, LUBRICATOR BRACKET 77 HOL.D DOWN 6
76 1| lo-7406413} SPACER, SHEAR BLADE 5
75 SPACER, TUBULAR, INS CRIMPER 4
74 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
458109-1] WASHER, FLAT (SPECIAL)} 73 SPACER, INSULATION 2
1

DESCRIPTION

NGO,

REQ, PART NO, DESCRIPTION

z
o

TERM  APPL SPEC

1 -208Y

CRIMPING DATA

THIS APPLICATOR

_ WILL APPLY
PAD LETTER CRIMP HEIGHT § WIRE tZE srnug's}%ggm A‘GSQ’_E::
A OB (e 40975
B folls! 1) 406
c 77 R, 4%2.437
D NOT | JSED OSO7
CRIME S ZE TEE FEED PRESS REF, QD%::-"L
\RE 2
b 22 480 [awsan-s
FNSULATION RANGE | WIRE RANGE APPLICATOR
B e ’2@.‘.( (o [sTrRucTION A!&aﬁ

REMAMKS

{REF)

AW « LECTRI G

[

REVIFION RECORD

ECN

D

DATE

0077

T OMER AND ASSEMELY DRAVVING

PosT FTEED 1
M.!ET UP GAGE - LAYOUT NO, 4 ‘ ‘ AMP INCORPORATED
Lo U Tﬂ%t&mg A.(p’:,:,wéc Ta L‘M’g. HARRISBURG , PEN::
el X0 S 813 D ooy 2 | A€ | ©8TEI4-F
ghdesn S | " MINIATURE QUICK CHANGE APPLICATOR
.;;:.n REVISION RECORD ecn iR ioate END"FEED( E ”\3 )
; R ———-— : ——




